

## United States Department of the Interior

## **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

Farmington Field Office 1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87401

IN REPLY REFER TO NMSF-078384 3162.3-1 (111)

December 18, 2009

RCVD DEC 22'09 OIL CONS. DIV.

Noble Energy INC. Attn.: Jean M. Muse 5802 US Hwy. 64 Farmington, NM 87401

DIST. 3

Dear Ms. Muse:

45- 33866

Reference is made to your Application for Permit to Drill (APD) the No. 30 Newsom Federal 9 well, located 1969' FSL and 2183' FWL, Section 9, T26N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This APD was approved on October 19, 2006 with an expiration date of October 19, 2009. According to our records, no known activity has taken place at this location.

In view of the foregoing, this office is rescinding the approval due to the expiration of this APD. In addition, we will require a letter confirming that no surface disturbing activities have been conducted at this well site. Please file letter within 30 days of receipt of this notice. Any surface disturbance conducted must be rehabilitated in accordance with the standards and guidelines established by this office.

If you have any questions regarding the above contact Shea Valdez at (505) 599-8969

Sincerely,

Shea Valdez

Petroleum Engineering Asst.

Petroleum Management Team

cc: NMOCD

Form 3.3 60-3 "(April 2004)"	NOS: 47-78 APOP: 07-78 MP: 07-78	E16	FORM APP OMB NO. 1				
Burling UNITED STATES	SMA: BUT		Expires: Marc	ch 31, 2007			
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE	RIOR CAPA:		5. Lease Serial No.				
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEN	_	NM SF -078384  6. If Indian, Allottee or Trib	na Nama				
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DI		٤	,	e Name			
	JL ZO THE III II		N/A 7. If Unit or CA Agreement	, Name and No.			
la. Type of Work X DRILL REEN	NTERECEIVED		N/A				
	FARMINGTON HM		8. Lease Name and Well No				
1b. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Other	Single Zone Multiple Z		Newsom Federal	09 #30			
2. Name of Operator		1	9. API Well No.	21/2			
Patina Oil and Gas Corp.  3a. Address	3b. Phone No. (include area c	rode)	10. Field and Pool, or Explora	atory			
1625 17th St. Suite 2000, Denver, CO 80202	303.228.422	•	Pictured Cliffs				
	n of well (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.*)				<del>_</del>		
At surface	•	X	V. Sec., T., R., M., or Blk. A				
NESW, 1969' FSL, 2183' FWL			Section 9, T26N -	R8W			
At proposed prod. zone							
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOW	N OR POST OFFICE*	´  1	2. County or Parish	13. State			
16 Dia C 18	116.37 64	17 0	San Juan	New Mexico			
15. Distance from proposed* location to nearest	16. No. of Acres in lease		g Unit dedicated to this well				
property or lease line, ft. 429' (Also to nearest drlg unit line, if any)	160	SV	N/4 (60				
18. Distance from proposed location* to nearest well, drilling	19. Hoposed Depth	20. BLM/	BIA Bond No. on file				
completed, applied for, on this lease, ft. +/- 1218'	2636'		LMP 8720503	CO1291 NW,	150		
21. Elevations (Show whether DF. RT, GR, etc.)	Aproximate date work will	start*	23. Estimated Duration				
6430' GR	Oct. 2006  24. Attachments		16 days to drill				
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of onspor		e attached to	o this form:				
Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.			aless covered by existing bond	on file			
2. A Drilling Plan.	(see item 20 above)						
3. A Surface Use Plan ( if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate	<ul><li>5. Operator certification</li><li>6. Such other site specification</li></ul>		ation and/ or plans as may be re	equired			
Forest Service Office).	by the a authorized	officer.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
Attached: Drilling Program, Surface Une Plan, BOPE Diagro	am and Exhibits 1 - 4.						
I hereby certify that Patina Oil & Gas Cerb is responsible under the Bond coverage pursuant to 43 CFR 2004 for lease activities is being			duct lease operations.				
25. Signature Name (	(Printed/ Typed)		Date				
	Joe Mazotti			/24/2006			
Title Regulatory Analyst	-3		* *************************************	<u> </u>			
	(Printed/ Typed)		Date				
DIMANUELOS ()			/0//	19/06			
Title Office	FFO		,				
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds leg	gal or equitable title to those right	s in the subj	ect lease which would				
entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	-		`				
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.		1 110 11					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cor agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements							
* (Instructions on reverse)							

**FARMINGTON** 

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10,2003 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

■ AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

			1 10 10 10			ICAGE DEDI			<del></del>	
API Number		- 1	<sup>2</sup> Pool Code		<sup>3</sup> Pool Name					
				85920 TAPACITO-PICTURED CLIFF				D CLIFFS		
<sup>4</sup> Property Code				<sup>5</sup> Property Name				<sup>6</sup> Well Number		
				NEWSOM FEDERAL 09					30	
<sup>7</sup> OGRID No.				8 Operator Name					<sup>9</sup> Elevation	
PAT					FINA OIL & GAS CORPORATION				6430'	
					10 Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
	9	26N	8W		1969	SOUTH	2183	WEST	SAN JUAN	
			11 Bc	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	m Surface			
UL or lot no	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
						<u> </u>			<u>., </u>	
Dedicated Acre	:s			13 10	intor In fill 14 Co	onsolidation Code 15	Order No.			
160 A	CRES	SW	1/4	- 1	'	1				

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

